SVRA

Official Schedule

The Portland SpeedTour
Portland International Raceway — Portland, OR

SVRA
Sprint Series

July 15-17, 2022

Track Length — 1.967 miles

Thursday, July 14

3:00pm — 6:00pm

Friday, July 15
7:00am — 5:00pm

7:30am — 5:00pm
8:30am

9:00am
9:25am
9:50am
10:15am
10:40am
11:05am
11:30am
11:55am

Registration & Load-in
In front of Rose Cup Room

Registration
Parking lot to the right of main entrance

Tech Inspection
Mandatory Drivers Meeting
(Grandstands by Rose Cup room)
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
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7/11/22
SAT Cont.
3:20pm Groups 2 Feature Race 1
3:50pm Groups 5,7,9,11 Feature Race 1
4:20pm Trans Am Qualifying
4:55pm OPTIMA Search for The Ultimate Streetcar
5:55pm End of on-track activities

Sunday, July 17
8:00am—12 noon Registration

Parking lot to the right of main entrance

9:00am OPTIMA Search for The Ultimate Streetcar

10:00am Group 2 Qualifying Race
10:30am Groups 6, 8, 10, 12 Qualifying Race
11:00am Groups 1, 3,4 Qualifying Race
11:30pm Groups 5,7,9,11 Qualifying Race
12:00pm Trans Am Feature Race 75min

12:20pm—1:20pm

LUNCH BREAK

1:15pm —2:15pm LUNCH BREAK

1:20pm
1:55pm
2:20pm
2:45pm
3:10pm
3:35pm
4:10pm
4:30pm
5:30pm

Trans Am

Group A
Group B
Group C
Group D
Trans Am Optional Test Session 2
Worker Break 20min

OPTIMA Search for The Ultimate Streetcar

End of on track activities

Optional Test Session 1

Saturday, July 16

7:30am—3:00pm

7:30am — 5:00pm
8:30am

10:00am
9:00am

9:20am

9:40am

10:00am
10:20am
10:50am
11:20am
11:50am
12:20pm

Registration

Parking lot to the right of main entrance

Tech Inspection
Mandatory Drivers Meeting
(Grandstands by Rose Cup room)
Hagerty Cars & Caffeine Car Show

Groups 1, 3,4 Practice
Group 6, 8, 10, 12 Practice
Groups 2 Practice
Groups 5,7, 9, 11 Practice
Groups 1, 3, 4 Qualifying Race
Group 6, 8, 10, 12 Qualifying Race
Groups 2 Qualifying Race
Groups 5,7, 9, 11 Qualifying Race
Trans Am Practice

2:15pm Group 2 Feature Race 2
2:45pm Groups 6, 8, 10, 12 Feature Race 2
3:15pm Groups 1, 3,4 Feature Race 2
3:45pm Groups 5,7, 9, 11 Feature Race 2
4:15pm OPTIMA Search for The Ultimate Streetcar
5:15pm End of on track activities

Test Day Groups
Group A-1, 3,4
Group B-2

Group C-6, 8, 10, 12

Group D-5,7,9,11

Drivers Please Note:
Qualifying Races set the grid for Feature Races
(Based on finishing position)

SVRA RUN GROUPS
Groups 1, 3,4

Group 2

Pro Trans Am

Groups 5,7,9,11
Groups 6, 8, 10, 12

*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR RACES THAT
HAVE COMBINED GROUPS

Run Groups are Subject to Change based on entries.

12:50pm—1:50pm

LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS

Strawberry Short Cake for everyone in Paddock courtesy of
United Salad Company

2:20pm
2:50pm

Groups 1, 3, 4
Group 6, 8, 10, 12

Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1




