### **SVRA**

11:55am

# The Portland SpeedTour

## Portland International Raceway - Portland, OR July 15-17, 2022

**SVRA Sprint Series** 

**Official Schedule** Track Length - 1.967 miles

7/11/22

Thursday, July	<u>14</u>		
3:00pm - 6:00pm	n	Registration & Load-in	
		In front of Rose Cup Room	
Friday, July 15			
7:00am - 5:00pm		Registration	
•		Parking lot to the right of main entrance	
7:30am - 5:00pm		Tech Inspection	
8:30am Mandatory Drivers Meeting			
(Grandstands by Rose Cup room)			
9:00am	Group	A	
9:25am	Group	В	
9:50am	Group	C	
10:15am	Group	D	
10:40am	Group	A	
11:05am	Group	В	
11:30am	Group	C	

Group D

12:20pm—1:20	pm LUNCH BRI	EAK
1:20pm	Trans Am	Optional Test Session 1
1:55pm	Group A	
2:20pm	Group B	
2:45pm	Group C	
3:10pm	Group D	
3:35pm	Trans Am	Optional Test Session 2
4:10pm	Worker Break 20n	nin
4:30pm	OPTIMA Search for	The Ultimate Streetcar
5:30pm	End of on track ac	tivities

### Saturday, July 16

Saturday, July	10		
7:30am—3:00pn	n	Registration	
•		Parking lot to the righ	nt of main entrance
7:30am - 5:00pn	n	Tech Inspection	
8:30am	Mandato	ory Drivers Mee	ting
	(Grandstands by Rose Cup room)		up room)
10:00am	Hagerty	Cars & Caffein	e Car Show
9:00am	Groups 1	1, 3, 4	Practice
9:20am	Group 6,	8, 10, 12	Practice
9:40am	Groups 2	2	Practice
10:00am	Groups 5	5, 7, 9, 11	Practice
10:20am	Groups 1	1, 3, 4	Qualifying Race
10:50am	Group 6,	8, 10, 12	Qualifying Race
11:20am	Groups 2	2	Qualifying Race
11:50am	Groups 5	5, 7, 9, 11	Qualifying Race
12:20pm	Trans Ar	n	Practice

12:50pm—1:50pm	LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS	
Strawberry Short Cake for everyone in Paddock courtesy of		
United Salad Company		

2:20pm	Groups 1, 3, 4	Feature Race 1
2:50pm	Group 6, 8, 10, 12	Feature Race 1

Groups 2	Feature Race 1
Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 1
Trans Am	Qualifying
OPTIMA Search for Tl	he Ultimate Streetcar
End of on-track activ	vities
n Registration	1
Parking lot to t	the right of main entrance
	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11 Trans Am OPTIMA Search for The End of on-track active  Registration

	Parking lot to tr	ie right of main entrance	
9:00am	OPTIMA Search for Th	OPTIMA Search for The Ultimate Streetcar	
10:00am	Group 2	Qualifying Race	
10:30am	Groups 6, 8, 10, 12	Qualifying Race	
11:00am	Groups 1, 3, 4	Qualifying Race	
11:30pm	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Qualifying Race	
12:00pm	Trans Am	Feature Race 75min	

1:15pm —2:15pm LUNCH BREAK			
2:15pm (2:45pm (3:15pm (3:45pm (4:15pm	Group 2 Groups 6, 8, 10, 12 Groups 1, 3, 4 Groups 5, 7, 9, 11 OPTIMA Search for The Ult End of on track activities	Feature Race 2 Feature Race 2 Feature Race 2 Feature Race 2 imate Streetcar	

Test Day Groups Group A-1, 3, 4	Group D-5, 7, 9, 11
Group B-2	
Group C-6, 8, 10, 12	

#### **Drivers Please Note:**

Qualifying Races set the grid for Feature Races (Based on finishing position)

#### SVRA RUN GROUPS

**Groups 1, 3, 4** Groups 5, 7, 9, 11 Group 2 Groups 6, 8, 10, 12

**Pro Trans Am** 

\*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR RACES THAT HAVE COMBINED GROUPS

Run Groups are Subject to Change based on entries.